

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #:	2023-0350,	Version:	1
---------	------------	----------	---

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 1

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 1

Appoint Commissioner Larry Johnson to City of Atlanta -Atlanta Public Schools Joint Committee

Information Contact: Robert Patrick, Commissioner District 1

Phone Number: 404-371-3052

PURPOSE:

Appoint Commissioner Larry Johnson to the City of Atlanta-Atlanta Public Schools Joint Committee.

NEED/IMPACT:

The City of Atlanta created a City of Atlanta and Atlanta Public Schools Joint Committee via the attached Resolution and decided to invite a member of the Fulton and DeKalb County Board of Commissioners to serve on this Joint Committee.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the County.

RECOMMENDATION:

To appoint Commissioner Larry Johnson to the City of Atlanta-Atlanta Public Schools Joint Committee